Biweekly Movement for Terminations PP#01 - 12/18/2025 - 12/31/2025

Division

Employee

Termination Date

Job Profile

Salary

Personal Bond
Personal Bond
Information Technology

County Clerk

Mosquito Control

County Clerk

Sheriff's Office
Road & Bridge

Esperanza Villarreal
Jessica Rendon
Juan Herrera

Mae Ross
Michael Moll

Pamela Young
Ricardo Olmedo
Ronald Duncan

12/18/2025
12/18/2025
12/24/2025
12/31/2025
12/22/2025
12/31/2025
12/19/2025
12/31/2025

Personal Bond Supervision Officer
Personal Bond Supervision Officer
Network Engineer
Chief Deputy County Clerk - AD
Mosquito Spray Equipment Operator
Accounting Technician |
Deputy Sheriff V

Heavy Equipment Operator |

$47,156.00
$48,154.00
$98,585.00
$75,462.40
$34,222.00
$61,070.00
$75,854.00
$37,731.00



