

Biweekly Movement for Terminations PP#01 - 12/18/2025 - 12/31/2025

Division	Employee	Termination Date	Job Profile	Salary
Personal Bond	Esperanza Villarreal	12/18/2025	Personal Bond Supervision Officer	\$47,156.00
Personal Bond	Jessica Rendon	12/18/2025	Personal Bond Supervision Officer	\$48,154.00
Information Technology	Juan Herrera	12/24/2025	Network Engineer	\$98,585.00
County Clerk	Mae Ross	12/31/2025	Chief Deputy County Clerk - AD	\$75,462.40
Mosquito Control	Michael Moll	12/22/2025	Mosquito Spray Equipment Operator	\$34,222.00
County Clerk	Pamela Young	12/31/2025	Accounting Technician I	\$61,070.00
Sheriff's Office	Ricardo Olmedo	12/19/2025	Deputy Sheriff V	\$75,854.00
Road & Bridge	Ronald Duncan	12/31/2025	Heavy Equipment Operator I	\$37,731.00